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Don’t sit on the sidelines

Every sportsman and sportswoman should be letting his or her
elected representatives know how they feel about the legislation
being promoted and debated, whether it be here in the Dutchess
County Legislature, in the State Legislature in Albany, or in the
House of Representatives and the U.S. Senate in Washington. If they
don’t hear from you they are going to assume that you have no
problem with how they are representing your interests in their
respective legislative bodies.

We are constantly under fire in Albany and Washington, in part,
because our elected representatives are not hearing from us. You
cannot assume that someone else is making that call, writing that
letter, or sending that email. We all have to be active participants in
the legislative process. We have been losing ground for years, and
things are not getting any better. Our gun rights have taken a
beating, we are being deprived of access to public lands, and
funding for fish and wildlife management programs continues to lag
in spite of the taxes and fees we pay for our sporting goods and
licenses. It’s time to stop playing the victim and let our lawmakers
know what we expect of them. In the pages that follow you will find
contact information for your representatives.

Information on the status and sponsors of pending legis-
lation in Albany can be found on the following website:
nyassembly.gov/leg/

You can search by bill number—if you know it—or by using the
Advanced Search function. You can search using a word or words
that are likely found in the bill, i.e., “firearms”, “ammunition”,
“fishing, “hunting”, “Environmental Conservation”, etc.

You may research Federal Legislation by visiting the Library of
Congress website: at:

Www.congress.gov/

If there is information you need regarding legislation you can also
contact the Federation’s Legislative V.P. Bill Conners by email at:

conners@billconners.net

or you may call him at:

845-635-1606

Member Clubs 2023

Amenia Fish & Game Club, Inc.
Casperkill Game Club, Inc.
Chestnut Ridge Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
Columbia & Dutchess Ringneck Shooters
Crum Elbow Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
Deer Search, Inc.

Dutchess County Long Rifles (4-H)
Dutchess County Pistol Association, Inc.
Dutchess County Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
East Hook Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
Green Haven Fish & Game Association, Inc.
Hudson Valley BassMasters, Inc.

Hudson Valley Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
Manchester Hunt Club, Inc.
Mid-County Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
Millbrook Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
Millerton Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
North American Versatile Hunting Dog Assoc. - Hudson Valley Chapter
Neighbors Gun Club, Inc.
Northern Dutchess Rod & Gun Club. Inc.

110 Rod & Gun Club, Inc.

Pawling Fish & Game Club, Inc.

Pine Plains Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
Pleasant Valley Trout & Game Club, Inc.
Red Hook Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
Southern Dutchess & Putnam Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
Staatsburg Rod & Gun Club, Inc.

Ti Yogi Bowmen, Inc.

Trout Unlimited, Inc. — Mid-Hudson Chapter
Twin Lakes Sportsmen’s Association, Inc.
Viola Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
Washington Hollow Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
West Mountain Rod & Gun Club, Inc.
Whortlekill Rod & Gun Club, Inc.



Important Contacts and Websites

DUTCHESS COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 845-486-3800

NYS POLICE - TROOP K 845-677-7300

DEC REGION 3 LAW ENFORCEMENT 845-256-3013
AFTER HOURS DISPATCH CENTER 844-332-3267

NYS DEC REGION 3 HQ 845-256-3000

DUTCHESS COUNTY EXECUTIVE 845-486-2000

DUTCHESS COUNTY CLERK 845-486-2120

NYS GOVERNOR'’S OFFICE 518-474-8390

U.S. SENATE 202-224-3121

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 202-224-3121

NYS GOVERNOR www.governor.ny.gov/

NYS SENATE www.nysenate.gov/

NYS ASSEMBLY www.nyassembly.gov/

U.S. SENATE www.senate.gov/

U.S. HOUSE www.house.gov/

NYS DEC www.dec.ny.gov/

NYS PARKS www.parks.ny.gov/

Map of districts for Dutchess County Legislature
www.dutchessny.gov/Departments/County-Legislature/
Docs/County-Legislators-District-Map.pdf

Federation of Dutchess County Fish & Game Clubs, Inc.

www.dutchessfishandgame.org

Federal Representatives

U.S. Senate

U.S. Senators serve the entire state that he or she rep-
resents. They serve At-Large. Call either one, or both.

Senator Kirsten E. Gillibrand

478 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington DC 20510
(202) 224-4451

Senator Charles Schumer

322 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington DC 20510

(202) 224-6542

U.S. House of Representatives

Congressional Districts (C.D.) will sometimes divide towns, cities,
and zip codes. The website below will help you find your Member
of Congress. Enter your Zip Code and the site will ask for additional
information if needed; usually your street address. The site is for
the U.S. House of Representatives only.

www.house.gov/representatives/find-your-representative

Rep. Michael Lawler - 17th C.D.

U.S. House of Representatives
1013 Longworth House Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-6506

Rep. Patrick Ryan - 18th C.D.

U.S. House of Representatives
1030 Longworth House Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-5614



New York State Senate

Rob Rolison - District 39
Towns of Poughkeepsie / Lagrange / Unionvale / Wappingers /
East Fishkill / Fishkill / Beekman / Pawling

rolison@nysenate.gov

3 Neptune Rd

Suite N22
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
Phone: 845-229-0106
Fax: 845-463-0740

188 State Street

Legislative Office Building—Room 613
Albany, NY 12247

Phone: (518) 455-2945

Fax: (518) 426-6801

Michelle Hinchey - District 41

All of Dutchess County EXCEPT: Towns of Beekman / Pawling /
Unionvale / Lagrange / Poughkeepsie / Wappinger / Fishkill /
East Fishkill

hinchey@nysenate.gov

DISTRICT OFFICE

721 Broadway

Suite 150

Kingston, NY 12401
Phone: 845-331-3810
Fax: 845-331-2083

188 State Street

Legislative Office Building—Room 902
Albany, NY 12247

Phone: (518) 455-2350

Fax: 845-229-2586

District 20 - Red Hook and Tivoli
Kristofer Munn

E-Mail: kmunn@dutchessny.gov
14 North Drive

Red Hook, NY 12571

Cell: 845-293-2088

District 21 - East Fishkill
Stephen M. Caswell

E-Mail: scaswell@dutchessny.gov
345 Judith Drive

Stormville, NY 12582

Cell: 845-518-7236

District 22 - Beekman and Union Vale

Faye Garito

E-Mail: fgarito@dutchessny.gov
2618 Route 55

Poughquag, NY 12570

Cell: 845-797-7158

District 23 - Pawling, Beekman,
East Fishkill

Edward P. Hauser

E-Mail: ehauser@dutchessny.gov
118 Hurds Corners Road

Pawling, NY 12564

Cell: 845-656-5414

District 24 - Dover and Union Vale

Alan V. Surman

E-Mail: alansurman@optimum.net
P.O. Box 234

Pawling, NY 12564

Cell: 845-519-5017

District 25 - Amenia, Washington,

Pleasant Valley, Village of Millbrook
Deirdre A. Houston

E-Mail: dhouston@dutchessny.gov

P.O.Box 512

Millbrook, NY 12545

Cell: 845-797-9639
|

NYS Senate and Assembly
EnCon Committees

Chair of the Senate Environmental
Conservation Committee:

Peter Harckham

LOB 812

Albany, NY 12247

Phone: (518) 455-2340
harckham@nysenate.gov

Chair of the Assembly Environmental
Conservation Committee:

Deborah Glick

LOB 621

Albany, NY 12248
518-455-4841
glickd@nyassembly.gov

|
New York State

Department
of
Environmental Conservation

Commissioner Basil Seggos
basil.seggos@dec.ny.gov
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District 10 - City of Poughkeepsie
Barrington R. Atkins

E-Mail: bratkins@dutchessny.gov
25 Shipyard Road, Apt. F303
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

Cell: 845-518-0056

District 11 - Rhinebeck and Clinton

Brennan Kearney

E-Mail: bkearney@dutchessny.gov
211 Ackert Hook Road

Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Cell: 646-773-1905

District 12 - East Fishkill

John D. Metzger

E-Mail: metzgerddc@gmail.com
64 Marges Way

Hopewell Junction, NY 12533
Cell: 845-206-3973

District 13 - East Fishkill, LaGrange,
Wappinger

Donna J. Bolner

E-Mail: dbolner@dutchessny.gov
10 Budd Lane

LaGrangeville, NY 12540

Home: 845-226-4261

Cell: 845-489-6464

District 14 - Wappinger

Lisa Paoloni

E-Mail: Ipaoloni@dutchessny.gov
41 Lane Gate Road

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590

Cell: 845-309-0995

District 15 - Wappinger

Joseph D. Cavaccini

E-Mail: jcavaccini@dutchessny.gov
166 Rosewood Drive

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590

Cell: 845-453-2861

District 16 - Fishkill and Beacon
Yvette Valdés Smith

E-Mail: yvaldessmith@dutchessny.gov

36 Magnolia Drive
Wappingers Falls, NY 12590
Cell: 917-714-2298

District 17 - Town and Village of Fishkill

Doug McHoul

E-Mail: dmchoul@dutchessny.gov
12 Hoose Boulevard

Fishkill, NY 12524

Cell: 845-616-7433

District 18 - Beacon and Fishkill
Nick Page

E-Mail: npage@dutchessny.gov
16 W. Church Street

Beacon, NY 12508

Cell: 617-335-4446

District 19 - North East, Stanford, Pine

Plains, Milan

A. Gregg Pulver - Chair
E-Mail: gpulver@dutchessny.gov
P.O. Box 704

Pine Plains, NY 12567

Cell: 914-474-0908

New York State Assembly

Sarahana Shrestha - District 103
Towns of Red Hook/Rhinebeck
shresthas@nyassembly.gov

Governor Clinton Bldg. Suite G-4
1 Albany Ave

Kingston, NY 12401
845-338-9610

Fax: 845-338-9590

LOB 820

Albany, NY 12248
518-455-4436

Fax: 518-455-5576

Jonathan G. Jacobson - District 104

Cities of Poughkeepsie and Beacon
jacobsonj@nyassembly.gov

47 Grand Street
Newburgh, NY 12550
845-562-0888

Fax: 845-561-5218

One Civic Center Plaza
Suite 101

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-763-7011

LOB 650

Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5762

Fax: 518-455-5593



New York State Assembly

Anil Beephan, Jr. - District 105

Towns of Fishkill / Wappinger / Lagrange / Unionvale / Dover
Pawling / Beekman / East Fishkill / Amenia
beephana@nyassembly.gov

North Hopewell Plaza, Suite #1
1075 Rt. 82

Hopewell Junction, NY 12533
845-221-2202

Fax: 845-221-2225

LOB 528

Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5725

Fax: 518-455-5729

Didi Barrett - District 106

Towns of Milan / Pine Plains / Northeast /Stanford / Washington

T/Poughkeepsie / Hyde Park / Pleasant Valley / Clinton
barrettd@nyassembly.gov

12 Raymond Ave. - Suite 105
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603
845-454-1703

Fax: 845-454-2408

LOB 724
Albany, NY 12248
518-455-5177

Fax: 518-455-5418

Dutchess County Legislature

countylegislature@dutchessny.gov District 5 - Town of Poughkeepsie

845-486-2100

845-486-2113

Dutchess County Office Building
22 Market Street, 6th Floor
Poughkeepsie NY 12601

District 1 - Town of Poughkeepsie
Giancarlo Llaverias (D)

E-Mail: gllaverias@dutchessny.gov
118 Jackman Drive, Apt. A
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

District 2 - Pleasant Valley and
Town of Poughkeepsie

Don Sagliano (R)

E-Mail: dsagliano@dutchessny.gov
35 Ryan's Run

Pleasant Valley, NY 12569

Cell: 845-527-6699

District 3 - LaGrange

Michael Polasek (R)

E-Mail: mpolasek@dutchessny.gov
321 Titusville Road - #103
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Cell: 914-489-2602

District 4 - Hyde Park
Benjamin Geller (C)

E-Mail: bgeller@dutchessny.gov
142 Pinebrook Drive

Hyde Park, NY 12538

Cell: 845-366-6082

Thomas L. Keith, Jr. (R)
E-Mail: tkeith@dutchessny.gov
5 Nassau Road

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
Home: 845-505-5545

District 6 - Town of Poughkeepsie
Tony D'Aquanni (R)

E-mail: tdaquanni@dutchessny.gov
4 Salem Court

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Cell: 845-453-1200

District 7 - Hyde Park, T/Poughkeepsie

Will Truitt — Majority Leader (R)
E-Mail: wtruitt@dutchessny.gov
12 Wright Avenue

Hyde Park, NY 12538

Cell: 845-337-2896

District 8 - City, T/Poughkeepsie
Craig P. Brendli (D)

E-Mail: cbrendli@dutchessny.gov
110 Hooker Avenue
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

Cell: 845-612-3382

District 9 - City of Poughkeepsie
Randy Johnson (D)

E-Mail: rjohnson@dutchessny.gov
52 Manitou Avenue
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Cell: 845-633-2290



